These piston pumps are respectively available with two different
delivery rates.
The pumps can either be flanged directly onto BF-2.5 and BF-5
grease reservoirs or connected to a grease or oil reservoir via a
line of tubing (ø12 x1).
The pumps have two pairs of fastening holes for mounting
"separate from the reservoir" on the wall of a machine – one pair
respectively for mounting on the left and right.

Piston Pumps for Progressive Systems, pneumatically or hydraulically actuated 1-0107-5-US 2
PPU-5, PHU-5
PPU-5
pneumatically actuated
PHU-5
hydraulically actuated
see PHU-5 for missing dimensions
Type of Delivery rate, Actuating pressure Gear- Priming pressure Outlet pressure Lubricant
Order No. actuation adjustable (ccm/stroke) P1 (bars) ratio ...i max. (bar) P2 max. (bar)
PPU-5 pneumatic 4.5 - 10 1 : 28 rupture pressure Oil, grease
0.1 - 0.5 30 160 of normall- up to NLGI
PHU-5 hydraulic 20 - 50 1 : 5.4 rupture disc grade 2
Rupture discs
Rupture pressure Thickness
Order No. (bar) Color (mm)
PPU-BS60 60 black 0.152
PPU-BS80 80 green 0.203
PPU-BS100 100 yellow 0.254
PPU-BS120 120 red 0.305
PPU-BS140 140 orange 0.356
PPU-BS160 160 silver 0.406
PPU-BS180 180 pink 0.457
*) To vent the pump chamber, actuate venting valve (E) until bubble-free
lubricant emerges. Push the valve pin in while the pump is actuated
(pressure stroke), and release when pump is not under pressure
(suction stroke).